
U23 European Circuit

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 11 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

AUT 1
BEL 1
BUL 1
CRO 8
GBR 1
HUN 1
ITA 10
SLO 16
SRB 2
SVK 1
UKR 1
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U23 European Circuit

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 43 fencers)

page 1/1

ranking number name and first name country flag

1 5 GALABOV Yordan BUL
2 11 SOLA Jakov CRO
3 21 MASCHERONI Alessa ITA
4 22 GOLOB Lan SLO
5 23 KURTOVIC Matej CRO
6 25 VERWAAL Crijn BEL
7 27 BOZIC Brin SLO
8 44 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO
9 49 KRAJLAH Luka SLO

10 50 GRIZELJ Marko CRO
11 102 CERTO Diego Amede ITA
12 136 BALER Bernard SLO
13 140 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO
14 142 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR
15 172 PETROCCA Alberto ITA
16 211 MANZO Edoardo ITA
17 BABBUCCI Gabriele SLO
17 BALENT Uros SLO
17 BAROGLIO Andrea ITA
17 BERNOT Nik SLO
17 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO
17 CARRESI Davide ITA
17 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO
17 CIPAR Jan SVK
17 GRUBAR Timon SLO
17 GUERRA Nicola ITA
17 GULINO Mattia ITA
17 HORVAT Filip CRO
17 HVALA Vito SLO
17 JANJIC Gregor AUT
17 LUSIC Miro CRO
17 MAZUR Daniil UKR
17 MLAKAR Luka SLO
17 PENNELLA Pietro ITA
17 PETEK Luka SLO
17 POGACNIK-SOUVE SLO
17 PONIKVAR Lars SLO
17 REPETTO Giovanni ITA
17 RISTIC Ognjen SRB
17 SOBOCAN Rok SLO
17 STRUMBELJ Viktor SLO
17 SUBIC Ivica SRB
17 SZTANKOVICS Gyor HUN
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U23 European Circuit

Statistics
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Overall number of participants: 43
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 7

Number of participants of Europ: 43
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U23 European Circuit

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

43 fencers

1 poules: round

43 fencers
7 poules (1 poule of 7, 6 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries, clubs
38 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 38 fencers

Direct tableau
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U23 European Circuit

Poules, round No 1

page 1/2

Poule No 1    Piste 1
V/M ind. HS rank

BERNOT Nik SLO  3  3  V  2  V  4 0.333 -3 22 6
MLAKAR Luka SLO  V  4  4  V  1  4 0.333 -2 23 5
PETEK Luka SLO  V  V  2  V  3  2 0.500 -1 22 3
SUBIC Ivica SRB  1  V  V  V  1  1 0.500 -5 18 4
MIKODANIC Ivan CRO  V  2  1  2  1  0 0.167 -16 11 7
PETROCCA Alberto ITA  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 29 1
GALABOV Yordan BUL  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 12 28 2

Poule No 2    Piste 3
V/M ind. HS rank

STRUMBELJ Viktor SLO  4  4  4  0  2 0.000 -11 14 6
POGACNIK-SOUVENT SLO  V  2  4  2  V 0.400 -5 18 5
DEGORCE Aurelien GBR  V  V  4  2  4 0.400 -1 20 4
SOLA Jakov CRO  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 3 23 2
MAZUR Daniil UKR  V  V  V  3  4 0.600 8 22 3
MANZO Edoardo ITA  V  4  V  V  V 0.800 6 24 1

Poule No 3    Piste 4
V/M ind. HS rank

BALER Bernard SLO  4  V  2  1  2 0.200 -8 14 5
GRUBAR Timon SLO  V  V  4  V  1 0.600 -2 20 4
BABBUCCI Gabriele SLO  2  4  V  2  2 0.200 -9 15 6
HORVAT Filip CRO  V  V  4  V V4 0.800 6 23 1
CIPAR Jan SVK  V  4  V  3  V 0.600 5 22 3
MASCHERONI Alessan ITA  V  V  V  3  4 0.600 8 22 2

Poule No 4    Piste 5
V/M ind. HS rank

BAROGLIO Andrea ITA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
GULINO Mattia ITA  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 11 23 2
GOLOB Lan SLO  2  0  V  V  V 0.600 2 17 3
PONIKVAR Lars SLO  4  2  2  V  2 0.200 -7 15 5
GRIZELJ Marko CRO  0  2  1  2  1 0.000 -19 6 6
RISTIC Ognjen SRB  2  3  2  V  V 0.400 -1 17 4

Poule No 5    Piste 6
V/M ind. HS rank

BALENT Uros SLO  4  2  1  V  V 0.400 -6 17 4
CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO  V  2  3  V  V 0.600 2 20 3
PENNELLA Pietro ITA  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 8 23 2
CERTO Diego Amedeo ITA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1
KURTOVIC Matej CRO  4  1  3  1  3 0.000 -13 12 6
JANJIC Gregor AUT  4  3  3  4  V 0.200 -4 19 5

Poule No 6    Piste 3
V/M ind. HS rank

HVALA Vito SLO  3  2  V  2  2 0.200 -10 14 5
KRAJLAH Luka SLO  V  4  V  V  3 0.600 6 22 2
REPETTO Giovanni ITA  V  V  V  4  2 0.600 3 21 3
CARRESI Davide ITA  4  3  2  1  4 0.000 -11 14 6
BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO  V  0  V  V  3 0.600 1 18 4
VERWAAL Crijn BEL  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 25 1

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit

Poules, round No 1

page 2/2

Poule No 7    Piste 5
V/M ind. HS rank

SOBOCAN Rok SLO  V  3  1  3  4 0.200 -8 16 5
BOZIC Brin SLO  4  3  2  1  2 0.000 -13 12 6
SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO  V  V  4  2  V 0.600 1 21 4
LUSIC Miro CRO  V  V  V  4  3 0.600 5 22 3
GUERRA Nicola ITA  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 9 23 1
SZTANKOVICS Gyorgy HUN  V  V  4  V V4 0.800 6 23 2

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 43 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 BAROGLIO Andrea ITA 1.000 14 25 qualifier
2 CERTO Diego Ame ITA 1.000 13 25 qualifier
3 VERWAAL Crijn BEL 1.000 11 25 qualifier
4 PETROCCA Albert ITA 0.833 15 29 qualifier
5 GALABOV Yordan BUL 0.833 12 28 qualifier
6 GULINO Mattia ITA 0.800 11 23 qualifier
7 GUERRA Nicola ITA 0.800 9 23 qualifier
8 PENNELLA Pietro ITA 0.800 8 23 qualifier
9 MANZO Edoardo ITA 0.800 6 24 qualifier

10 HORVAT Filip CRO 0.800 6 23 qualifier
10 SZTANKOVICS Gy HUN 0.800 6 23 qualifier
12 SOLA Jakov CRO 0.800 3 23 qualifier
13 MASCHERONI Ale ITA 0.600 8 22 qualifier
13 MAZUR Daniil UKR 0.600 8 22 qualifier
15 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 0.600 6 22 qualifier
16 CIPAR Jan SVK 0.600 5 22 qualifier
16 LUSIC Miro CRO 0.600 5 22 qualifier
18 REPETTO Giovanni ITA 0.600 3 21 qualifier
19 CERNJAK Leon Svi SLO 0.600 2 20 qualifier
20 GOLOB Lan SLO 0.600 2 17 qualifier
21 SIMUNKOVIC Mar CRO 0.600 1 21 qualifier
22 BOGOVIC Maurizi CRO 0.600 1 18 qualifier
23 GRUBAR Timon SLO 0.600 -2 20 qualifier
24 PETEK Luka SLO 0.500 -1 22 qualifier
25 SUBIC Ivica SRB 0.500 -5 18 qualifier
26 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR 0.400 -1 20 qualifier
27 RISTIC Ognjen SRB 0.400 -1 17 qualifier
28 POGACNIK-SOUV SLO 0.400 -5 18 qualifier
29 BALENT Uros SLO 0.400 -6 17 qualifier
30 MLAKAR Luka SLO 0.333 -2 23 qualifier
31 BERNOT Nik SLO 0.333 -3 22 qualifier
32 JANJIC Gregor AUT 0.200 -4 19 qualifier
33 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 0.200 -7 15 qualifier
34 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 0.200 -8 16 qualifier
35 BALER Bernard SLO 0.200 -8 14 qualifier
36 BABBUCCI Gabriel SLO 0.200 -9 15 qualifier
37 HVALA Vito SLO 0.200 -10 14 qualifier
38 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 0.167 -16 11 qualifier
39 CARRESI Davide ITA 0.000 -11 14 eliminated
39 STRUMBELJ Vikto SLO 0.000 -11 14 eliminated
41 BOZIC Brin SLO 0.000 -13 12 eliminated
41 KURTOVIC Matej CRO 0.000 -13 12 eliminated
43 GRIZELJ Marko CRO 0.000 -19 6 eliminated

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 38 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 BAROGLIO Andrea ITA 1.000 14 25 qualifier
2 CERTO Diego Ame ITA 1.000 13 25 qualifier
3 VERWAAL Crijn BEL 1.000 11 25 qualifier
4 PETROCCA Albert ITA 0.833 15 29 qualifier
5 GALABOV Yordan BUL 0.833 12 28 qualifier
6 GULINO Mattia ITA 0.800 11 23 qualifier
7 GUERRA Nicola ITA 0.800 9 23 qualifier
8 PENNELLA Pietro ITA 0.800 8 23 qualifier
9 MANZO Edoardo ITA 0.800 6 24 qualifier

10 HORVAT Filip CRO 0.800 6 23 qualifier
10 SZTANKOVICS Gy HUN 0.800 6 23 qualifier
12 SOLA Jakov CRO 0.800 3 23 qualifier
13 MASCHERONI Ale ITA 0.600 8 22 qualifier
13 MAZUR Daniil UKR 0.600 8 22 qualifier
15 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 0.600 6 22 qualifier
16 CIPAR Jan SVK 0.600 5 22 qualifier
16 LUSIC Miro CRO 0.600 5 22 qualifier
18 REPETTO Giovanni ITA 0.600 3 21 qualifier
19 CERNJAK Leon Svi SLO 0.600 2 20 qualifier
20 GOLOB Lan SLO 0.600 2 17 qualifier
21 SIMUNKOVIC Mar CRO 0.600 1 21 qualifier
22 BOGOVIC Maurizi CRO 0.600 1 18 qualifier
23 GRUBAR Timon SLO 0.600 -2 20 qualifier
24 PETEK Luka SLO 0.500 -1 22 qualifier
25 SUBIC Ivica SRB 0.500 -5 18 qualifier
26 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR 0.400 -1 20 qualifier
27 RISTIC Ognjen SRB 0.400 -1 17 qualifier
28 POGACNIK-SOUV SLO 0.400 -5 18 qualifier
29 BALENT Uros SLO 0.400 -6 17 qualifier
30 MLAKAR Luka SLO 0.333 -2 23 qualifier
31 BERNOT Nik SLO 0.333 -3 22 qualifier
32 JANJIC Gregor AUT 0.200 -4 19 qualifier
33 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 0.200 -7 15 qualifier
34 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 0.200 -8 16 qualifier
35 BALER Bernard SLO 0.200 -8 14 qualifier
36 BABBUCCI Gabriel SLO 0.200 -9 15 qualifier
37 HVALA Vito SLO 0.200 -10 14 qualifier
38 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 0.167 -16 11 qualifier
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U23 European Circuit page 1/2

1 BAROGLIO Andrea ITA

Tableau of 64

64 --------- ---

33 PONIKVAR Lars SLO

32 JANJIC Gregor AUT 15/9

17 LUSIC Miro CRO

48 --------- ---

49 --------- ---

16 CIPAR Jan SVK

9 MANZO Edoardo ITA

56 --------- ---

41 --------- ---

24 PETEK Luka SLO

25 SUBIC Ivica SRB

40 --------- ---

57 --------- ---

8 PENNELLA Pietro ITA

5 GALABOV Yordan BUL

60 --------- ---

37 HVALA Vito SLO

28 POGACNIK-SOUVE SLO 15/10

21 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO

44 --------- ---

53 --------- ---

12 SOLA Jakov CRO

13 MASCHERONI Aless ITA

52 --------- ---

45 --------- ---

20 GOLOB Lan SLO

29 BALENT Uros SLO

36 BABBUCCI Gabriele SLO 15/5

61 --------- ---

4 PETROCCA Alberto ITA

BAROGLIO Andrea

Tableau of 32

PONIKVAR Lars
15/12

LUSIC Miro

CIPAR Jan
15/11

MANZO Edoardo

PETEK Luka
15/8

SUBIC Ivica

PENNELLA Pietro
15/8

GALABOV Yordan

POGACNIK-SOUVE
15/10

SIMUNKOVIC Marko

SOLA Jakov
15/12

MASCHERONI Aless

GOLOB Lan
15/7

BALENT Uros

PETROCCA Alberto
15/12

BAROGLIO Andrea

Tableau of 16

CIPAR Jan

15/5

MANZO Edoardo

PENNELLA Pietro

15/10

GALABOV Yordan

SOLA Jakov

15/13

MASCHERONI Aless

BALENT Uros

15/13

BAROGLIO Andrea

MANZO Edoardo

GALABOV Yordan

BALENT Uros
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U23 European Circuit page 2/2

3 VERWAAL Crijn BEL

Tableau of 64

62 --------- ---

35 BALER Bernard SLO

30 MLAKAR Luka SLO 15/14

19 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO

46 --------- ---

51 --------- ---

14 MAZUR Daniil UKR

11 SZTANKOVICS Gyor HUN

54 --------- ---

43 --------- ---

22 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO

27 RISTIC Ognjen SRB

38 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 15/6

59 --------- ---

6 GULINO Mattia ITA

7 GUERRA Nicola ITA

58 --------- ---

39 --------- ---

26 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR

23 GRUBAR Timon SLO

42 --------- ---

55 --------- ---

10 HORVAT Filip CRO

15 KRAJLAH Luka SLO

50 --------- ---

47 --------- ---

18 REPETTO Giovanni ITA

31 BERNOT Nik SLO

34 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 15/12

63 --------- ---

2 CERTO Diego Amede ITA

VERWAAL Crijn

Tableau of 32

MLAKAR Luka
15/13

CERNJAK Leon Svit

MAZUR Daniil
15/11

SZTANKOVICS Gyor

BOGOVIC Maurizio
15/13

MIKODANIC Ivan

GULINO Mattia
15/10

GUERRA Nicola

DEGORCE Aurelien
15/10

GRUBAR Timon

HORVAT Filip
15/11

KRAJLAH Luka

REPETTO Giovanni
15/10

BERNOT Nik

CERTO Diego Amede
15/6

VERWAAL Crijn

Tableau of 16

MAZUR Daniil

15/14

SZTANKOVICS Gyor

GULINO Mattia

15/7

GUERRA Nicola

GRUBAR Timon

15/8

REPETTO Giovanni

CERTO Diego Amede

15/12

MAZUR Daniil

SZTANKOVICS Gyor

GUERRA Nicola

CERTO Diego Amede
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U23 European Circuit page 1/1

1 BAROGLIO Andrea ITA

Tableau of 8

8 MANZO Edoardo ITA 15/8

5 GALABOV Yordan BUL

4 BALENT Uros SLO 15/7

3 MAZUR Daniil UKR

6 SZTANKOVICS Gyor HUN 15/14

7 GUERRA Nicola ITA

2 CERTO Diego Amede ITA 15/13

BAROGLIO Andrea

Semi-finals

GALABOV Yordan
15/8

MAZUR Daniil

CERTO Diego Amede
15/12

GALABOV Yordan

Final

CERTO Diego Amede

15/14

CERTO Diego Amede
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U23 European Circuit

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 43 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag country status

1 CERTO Diego Ame ITA
2 GALABOV Yordan BUL
3 BAROGLIO Andrea ITA
3 MAZUR Daniil UKR
5 GUERRA Nicola ITA
6 MANZO Edoardo ITA
7 SZTANKOVICS Gy HUN
8 BALENT Uros SLO
9 VERWAAL Crijn BEL

10 GULINO Mattia ITA
11 PENNELLA Pietro ITA
12 SOLA Jakov CRO
13 MASCHERONI Ale ITA
14 CIPAR Jan SVK
15 REPETTO Giovanni ITA
16 GRUBAR Timon SLO
17 PETROCCA Albert ITA
18 HORVAT Filip CRO
19 KRAJLAH Luka SLO
20 LUSIC Miro CRO
21 CERNJAK Leon Svi SLO
22 GOLOB Lan SLO
23 SIMUNKOVIC Mar CRO
24 BOGOVIC Maurizi CRO
25 PETEK Luka SLO
26 SUBIC Ivica SRB
27 DEGORCE Aurelien GBR
28 POGACNIK-SOUV SLO
29 MLAKAR Luka SLO
30 BERNOT Nik SLO
31 PONIKVAR Lars SLO
32 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO
33 RISTIC Ognjen SRB
34 JANJIC Gregor AUT
35 SOBOCAN Rok SLO
36 BALER Bernard SLO
37 BABBUCCI Gabriel SLO
38 HVALA Vito SLO

39 CARRESI Davide ITA
39 STRUMBELJ Vikto SLO
41 BOZIC Brin SLO
41 KURTOVIC Matej CRO
43 GRIZELJ Marko CRO
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